

Court No. - 3

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2054 of 2021

Appellant :- Naresh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akanksha Gaur

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted ten days' time to remove the defects as reported by the stamp reporter.

Put up as a fresh case on 21.06.2021 before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 8.6.2021

Shahroz