

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2054 of 2021

Appellant :- Naresh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akanksha Gaur

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi, J.

As prayed, three weeks time is allowed to counsel for the appellant to file rejoinder affidavit.

List in week commencing 6.12.2021.

(Om Prakash Tripathi, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 22.11.2021

Jaideep/-