

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2054 of 2021**

**Appellant :- Naresh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Akanksha Gaur**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi,J.**

State to file reply in all the four matters on or before 22.12.2022.

A week thereafter to the learned counsel for the appellant to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter on 10.01.2023.

**Order Date :- 7.12.2022**

PS