

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2054 of 2021

Appellant :- Naresh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akanksha Gaur

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma,J.

State to file reply, if yet not filed, and a copy of which be given to the counsel for the appellant.

List this matter on 24.07.2023 for hearing on the bail application of the accused.

Order Date :- 11.7.2023

Shahroz