

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2054 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Naresh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Akanksha Gaur

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.**

1. Bail application in the connected matter since has been granted by a Bench of which, Hon'ble Mr. Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi is a Member, as such, the bail application of the co-accused is liable to be considered by the appropriate Court.

2. List after obtaining necessary orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice before the appropriate Court.

**Order Date :-** 28.8.2024

Ashutosh