

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2054 of 2021**

**Appellant :- Naresh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Akanksha Gaur**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan,J.**

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.**

Learned AGA is directed to file custody certificate of the appellant Naresh.

List again on 23rd October, 2024.

**Order Date :- 27.9.2024**

Mukesh