

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2054 of 2021

Appellant :- Naresh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akanksha Gaur

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

1. The case stands released.

2. List this matter alongwith connected appeals before another Bench, of which, one of us (Rajiv Gupta, J.) is not a Member, after seeking nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice, if possible on 06.02.2025.

Order Date :- 20.1.2025

Nadim