

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2054 of 2021

Appellant :- Naresh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akanksha Gaur

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

Hon'ble Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.

1. It appears that the present appeal has wrongly been shown as tied up before this Bench and this Court would not have jurisdiction over the present appeal.

2. Office is directed to verify and list this appeal before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 7.7.2025

RKM